s LONCINiEs=
R LA TR E

LC3800-A LC3800D-A _ ,W—WE\

: r/—zz.‘n—cm
LC5000-A LC5000D-A -

LC6500-A LC6500D-A B -

" ~d n
Fa Mg

LC8000-A LC8000D-A

IR AZ=VERSION No.:- 2011-01

EEBRANNRBREBARLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.

{



T H A% 39 (Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

FEHAEE M g% FH S R LA M Tl f:: LC3800-A. LC3800D-A. LC5000-A. . LC5000D-A. LC6500-A .
LC6500D-A .

This parts catalogue is compiled al service parts for modelsLC3800-A, LC3800D-A, LC5000-A, LC5000D-A, LC6500-A,
LC6500D-A.

1. 1811

AR BN IEAT TR TSI, AR A IR AT BT . A TS RES 200 Fr 1 BB O BB E Y, @ iUl AT
JB,  AARSNTE A R HET o 5 kAT, S EE T AR ARS8 EKR.

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made, a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time. We

recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a parts catalogue
revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

2. 4555 1A

ASSY . ------ s EZ COMP., «++--- gﬂ/a\ R. «ee--- E L. eeeeee ZE A. C. eeeeee ﬁc/ﬁ{gﬁ D.C. ++e-- E/}ILEE.

IN. seeeee lﬁ/—:\. EX. eeeee ;Hl;/—:\‘ FR. +++--- ﬁﬁﬁlg RR. ::--- E%lg HEX, «++++* /\%

Abbreviations

ASSY. ceeeer Assenbly  COMP. «-+--- Complete  R. -+ Right L. oceeees L eft A.C. eeeeee Alternating current

D.C.eeeeee Direct current [N, ceeeee Inlet EX. eeeeee Exhaust FR. «eeeer Front RR. - Rear HEX. -+ Hexagonal

R
“EHE (Regd. No) 7 B U A Rom iz HEF R iy B . O T ECy Ros LA DR B, BV RS Sl 2 )
B, “-7 KopHEE A0,

Required quantity

The number given in the “Reqd. No.” column indicates the quantity of parts used in the section described in that block. Quantities in (
) indicates the quantity of D model that is the generator with electric starter. The symbol - means zero.



FREE (Cylinder head)

gh¥h#E (Grank case)

IS (Crank case cover)

m H (DrankshaFt:l

{£8® (Carburetor)

&4 (Flywheal)



iR (Control)

BHR Air oleanar)

Ek® (lgnition comp.)

EEhER (Starter motar)




>
<
[7)]
=)
(@]
= I
< = ~
E g =
= S <
5 © =
Qo ” x
(]
2 % g
= i 2
el S K]
o k=
# #®
zJ ¥t
2l
g
. -
—~ (]
e I o
d p—g
S = #
P )
E i =
7 ##
et
i
7
g
. -
— ]
T 8 g
€ Z ~
s
% B :
Py =
= " B
1 i i)
= ##
et
i
=




a-
2y
ARON
E//J"@fl N b
Ak (Cylinder head)
P TGS A R Description Hk (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 120080277-T080 | 4T 3k HEAD COMP., CYLINDER 1(1) - - -
120080278-T110 |~ fiT 3k HEAD COMP., CYLINDER - 1(1) 1(1) -
120080338-T190 | 4Tk HEAD COMP., CYLINDER - - - 1(1)
2 120420011-T110 |3k 6 k24 BOLT COMP., HEAD COVER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 120220009-T110 | Hrksd & COVER COMP. HEAD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 380180097-T540 | Wk IZF:6-8X98.5 BOLT, STUD, INTAKE6-8x98.5 2(2) - - -
380180096-T560 | AL 12 F:6-8X 106 BOLT, STUD, INTAKE 6-8x106 - 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
5 380180098-T040 |4k IZ 28X 34 BOLT, STUD, EXHAUST 8x34 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
6 270960025-T040 |k ft %€ SPARK PLUG 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 380840425-T110 |24} PACKING,HEAD COVER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 120150155-T080 |/ AT Sk &5 5 1 GASKET,CYLINDER 1(1) - - -
120150156-T100 |/ 4T Sk 55 4 2 GASKET,CYLINDER - 1(1) - -
120150137-T11D |/ fiT Sk & 44 GASKET,CYLINDER - - 1(1) -
120150141-T190 [T 3k 25 4 GASKET,CYLINDER - - - 1(1)
9 380140337-T110 [/ Skik > [H#2#:M10 X 80 |BOLT, FLANGE M10%80 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)




ALk (Cylinder head)

P B ——— Description Hik (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A
10 380740461-T560 A TUBE, BREATHER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 380600116-T110 SENA12X 20 PIN, DOWEL 12x20 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 380140001-0006 AN A ST L TR ARME X 12 |BOLT, FLANGE M6x12 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
13 160190005-T080 L SR SHROUD 1(1) - - -
160190006-T110 2L B SHROUD - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




Hi#Hi4844% (Crankcase)

FP'5 T AL TR Description Hk (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 110810008-T080 | h#li4H 14 CRANKCASE 1(-) - - -
110810009-T081 | h#li4f 14 CRANKCASE -(2) -
110810012-T100  |{h#di4 14 CRANKCASE - 1(-)
110810013-T101  |fh#fif 14 CRANKCASE -(2) -
110810014-T110  |fh#h4h 14 CRANKCASE - 1(-)
110810015-T111  |fh#hifh 14 CRANKCASE -(2) -
110810028-T120  |h#li4f 14 CRANKCASE - 1(-)
110810035-T121  |fh#hif 14 CRANKCASE - - - —(1)
2 281850152-T110  |yhififl ks OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 380140001-0006 | \Afiskik =g FEME6 X 12 |[BOLT, FLANGEM6x12 3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
4 380630099-0001  |#fi7k6202 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 6202 - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 380450522-T110 [P & 8x16x1.2 WASHER, PLAIN 8x16x1.2 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 380650339-T110  |idf8 X 14X 4 OIL SEAL 8x14x4 - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 381350004-T040 |44 PIN, LOCK 1(2) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 171630002-T080  |iJ SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM 1(1)




Hi#Hi4844& (Crankcase)

P B ——— Description ¥k (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A

8 171630003-T110 |l SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)

9 380450516-0001 | P12 X 20X 2 WASHER, DRAIN PLUG12x20x2 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)

10 110260024-T110  |##[#E%EM12X1.5X15  |BOLT, DRAIN PLUG M12x1.5x15 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)

11 380650336-T080  |3i#+30X 46X 8 OIL SEAL 30x46x8 1(1) - - -
380650337-T110  |Ji#35X 52X 7 OIL SEAL 35x52x7 - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)

12 281890001-T040 | ML fidn e ALART UNIT,OIL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




Hi#453% (Crankcase cover)

FP'5 T AT Description Hk: (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 660040001-T540  |Ha X = COVER, DUST 1(1) - - -
660040002-T560 | Hi X = COVER, DUST - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380140332-0001 | /\ff1 ki =i fEM5 X 10 [BOLT, FLANGE M5x%10 3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
3 110690039-T560  |HLyii K 414 CAP COMP., OIL FILLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 171750008-T080  [ifs ik 46 1 GOVERNOR ASSY. 1(1) - - -
171750004-T110 | i3 i %6 B GOVERNOR ASSY. - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 380450531-T040  [F#fE 6X13X1 WASHER, PLAIN 6x13x1 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 110820001-T540 | {h#hstise CRANKCASE COVER 1(1) - - -
110820012-T560 | fh#li4i o CRANKCASE COVER - 1(1) 1(1) -
110820044-T560 | il il i CRANKCASE COVER - - - 1(1)
7 110830010-TOOF | i 4H o s 4 44 PACKING, CASE COVER 1(1) - - -
110830008-T11D |4 36 25 B 34 PACKING, CASE COVER - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 380600119-0001 |Efr48% 12 PIN, DOWEL 8x12 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
9 380650336-T080  [Jh35430 X 46X 8 OIL SEAL 30%x46x8 1(1) - - -
380650337-T110  [yhd435X 52X 7 OIL SEAL 35x52x7 - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 380140051-0005 | \AfiSkik =R M8 X 35 |BOLT, FLANGE M8x35 7(7) - - -




Hi#i453% (Crankcase cover)

L] R LI IR Description H& (Quantity)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
10 380140005-0006 [/ A ki = HiZFEM8 X 40  [BOLT, FLANGE M8x40 - 7(7) 7(7) 7(7)
11 380630140-0002 |%fzk 6206 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 6206 1(1) - - -
380630141-0002 |#fi7k 6207 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 6207 - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
12 380630099-0001  |#fi& 6202 BEARING, RADIAL BALL 6202 - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




mhi#h (Crankshaft)

Lk} T TR Description BE (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A
1 130290060-T080 RS CRANKSHAFT ASSY. 1(2) - -
130290024-T110 I REs CRANKSHAFT ASSY. - 1(2) 1(2) -
130290104-T190 RS CRANKSHAFT ASSY. - - - 1(2)
2 380620050-0001 | ¥ [ KEY, SPECIAL WOODRUFF 1) 1) 1) 1)
3 130450008-T110 | *F i WEIGHT, BALANCER : 1(1) 1(1) :
130450016-T190 |“F4ir4h WEIGHT, BALANCER - - 1(2)




Y& ZEEH (Piston/Connecting rod)

ikl LA S LA TR Description HUE (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A

1 130070080-T080 | ZEFF4H & RING SET, PISTON 1(1) - - -
130070082-T100 |G FEFR41 4 RING SET, PISTON - 1(1) - -
130070083-T110 |V 2EFR 414 RING SET, PISTON - - 1(1) -
130070088-T370 |G FEFR41 4 RING SET, PISTON 1(1)

2 130030082-T080 |53 PISTON 1(1) - - -
130030085-T100 |53 PISTON - 1(1) - -
130030087-T110 |53 PISTON - - 1(1)
130030103-T190 |55 PISTON - - - 1(1)

3 130150040-T080  [3&EAT CONNECTING ROD ASSY. 1(1) - - -
130150043-T110  [3&E4T CONNECTING ROD ASSY. - 1(1) 1(1) -
130150049-T190  [i&E4T CONNECTING ROD ASSY. - - - 1(1)

4 130180002-T110 |iEFF 2k BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)

5 130060032-T080  [ViF ZE4Y PIN, PISTON 1(1) - - -
130060034-T110  [3iF ZE4Y PIN, PISTON - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)

6 380560056-T040 |44 3% p&l CLIP, PISTON PIN 2(2) - - -
380560057-T110 |44 $4 Pl CLIP, PISTON PIN - 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




16

M3 H (Camshaft)

s LI A4 FR Description Hit (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 140470001-T040 |14 Kzt NUT, PIVOT ADJUSTING 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
2 140490012-T040 |/ [ 1~ gkt PIVOT ROCKER ARM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 140460024-T110 || 145 ROCKER ARM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
4 140480012-T040 | Jif g BOLT POVIT 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
5 140710002-T110  |#EATFRAZAR 4L &5 PLATE ASSY. 1(2) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 140670005-T080  |#Z#F PUSH ROD 2(2) - - -
140670006-T110  [#Z#F PUSH ROD - 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 140690004-T110  |H#LF: LIFTER, VALVE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
8 140020039-T080 |/ #tflid] & CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1(1) -
140020041-T100 | /y#edlid] & CAMSHAFT ASSY. - 1(1) -
140020045-T110 |44l 4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. - 1(1) -
140020056-T190 |/ #edlid] & CAMSHAFT ASSY. - - - 1(1)
9 140320002-T110 | 1iE4&0E ROTATOR, VALVE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 140390015-T11D |5 [ 14k VALVE LOCKER 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
11 140380021-T11D |/ | Ja s RETAINER, EX. VALVE SPRING 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




MEH (Camshaft)

75

TS

¥& (Reqd. No.)

LI IR Description
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A

12 140340025-T11D |/ ] #0% SPRING, VALVE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)

13 140360010-T110 [/ [] Py % o SEAT, VALVE SPRING 1(1) 1(1) 1(2) 1(2)

14 140400012-T110 |44 yh SEAL, VALVE STEM 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(2)

15 500550031-TO9F KI1EY VALVE KIT 1(2) - - -
500550030-T11D || 14&4F VALVE KIT - 1(1) 1(1) -
500550032-T190 KI1EY VALVE KIT - - - 1(2)

16 140450023-T110 |51 4o ROCKER ARM COMP. 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




s

FoENP (Starter)

¥ TR S Description ¥ (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 193500013-T080 |Fie a1t STARTER ASSY. 1(1) - - -
193500017-T110 |Fiezharf STARTER ASSY. - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380020067-T040 |7 k4 i 2 Ae SCREW, SETTING 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 193550003-T040 |4K5h 5 [a]HR GUIDE, RATCHET 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 381150342-T040 |} % SPRING, FRICTION 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 193540003-T040 |UKzh ™4 RATCHET, STARTER 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
6 381160090-T040 411 SPRING, RETURN 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 193520004-T080 |4 4i4s: REEL, RECOIL STARTER 1(1) - - -
193520005-T110 |y 4a4: REEL, RECOIL STARTER - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 193340019-T110 | 5h 5 fr 5% SPRING, RECOIL STARTER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 193640004-T080 |44 1 v COVER COMP., FAN 1(1) - - -
193640007-T110 |f7 &g = COVER COMP., FAN - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 193530005-T110 |44 ROPE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 193560008-T110 |4 48Ff KNOB, RECOIL STARTER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




FoENP (Starter)

L] S 2344 TR Description BE& (Reqd No.)

Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
12 380450004-0003  |*J-#[El6 3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
13 380140089-0003 | /N Af1kik = HIEAEM6E%8 BOLT, FLANGE, 6x8 3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
14 160210014-T540 | X5 E5 5K 44: COVER COMP., FAN 1(1) - - -

160210015-T560 | )X\ kst 253551 COVER COMP., FAN - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
15 381000094-T040  |¥5:k RUBBER PLUG 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
16 193490047-T540 |Fishdift RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1(1) - - -

193490052-T560 |Fieshdiftf: RECOIL STARTER COMP. - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
17 380140001-0006 [/~ #f kvl 4 [HIME A4 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x12 5(5) 5(5) 5(5) 5(5)
18 380930027-T560  |EfrskFk CLIP, WIRE HARNESS 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




Ay (Carburetor)

¥ TR S— Description ¥ (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A

1 170020411-T540 | k352 CARBURETOR ASSY. 1(1) - ] -
170020412-T550 |3 CARBURETOR ASSY. - 1(1) - -
170020427-T560 | {33 CARBURETOR ASSY. - - 1(1) -
170020456-T570 |4kl 28 CARBURETOR ASSY. - - - 1(2)

2 170430049-TO9F |4k yp1 s 22 J5f 34 GASKET, CARBURETOR 1(2) - - -
170430073-T100 |4k i 8o b 4k GASKET, CARBURETOR - 1(2) - -
170430050-T11D  [4k il o 4k GASKET, CARBURETOR - - 1(2) 1(2)

3 170440039-T080 |4k imi#s ke Hudn SPACER, CARBURETOR 1(2) - - -
170440040-T100 |4k 7i 28 B Hhudk SPACER, CARBURETOR - 1(2) - -
170440041-T110 |4kl 28 R gk SPACER, CARBURETOR - - 1(2) 1(2)

4 170430061-TO9F |4k ypias @z d5f 34 GASKET, INSULATOR 1(2) - - -
170430062-T11D | fkqih 5255 1 3 GASKET, INSULATOR - 1() 1() 1(1)

5 170160040-T540 |{biies E4& NOUMENON,CARBURETOR 1(2) - - -
170160041-T550 |4biies E44 NOUMENON,CARBURETOR - 1(2) - -




Ay (Carburetor)

A T B S TR Description ¥ (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
170160042-T560 |{kiH 4 3 44 NOUMENON,CARBURETOR - - 1(1) -
170160043-T570 |fkahgs NOUMENON,CARBURETOR - - - 1(1)
6 380840456-T110 |54} }4 GASKET, OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 170250023-T560 |iF ¥ OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 170420002-T560 | Hi {1 VALVE ASSY., SOLENOID 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 380200006-0001 | |-“FHfi#ii skizfIM5x12 |SCREW, PAN, 5x12 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 380460005-0007 |3tk 445 WASHER, SPRING, 5MM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
11 380230020-T110 |y i i 2 DRAIN BOLT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) -

172930001-T040 |yl f e e 5 DRAIN BOLT - - - 1(1)
12 380450577-T040 |34 p (g ke #) |GASKET,OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
13 380840841-T560 |44 GASKET, BOLT, OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
14 380140354-T560 |75 Sk ik 2 I F BOLT, OIL CUP 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
15 380840519-T560 | Hii ik I 5 1 &l GASKET, SOLENOID 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
16 170280020-T110 |+ FLOAT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
17 170290016-T110 |7 74 PIN , FLOAT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




Ay (Carburetor)

75 TR N . ¥ (Reqd. No.)
A 44 FR Description
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A

18 170180049-T110 |4} VALVE , FLOAT 1(1) 1(2) 1(2) 1(1)
19 381150334-T110 |/:% SPRING , VALVE SET 1(1) 1(1) 1(2) 1(2)
20 172920007-T570 |FHLA 1Tl & LEVER ASSY,CHOKE 1(2)
21 171470002-T11B | BH R T3 514 STAY ASSY., MANUAL CHOKE 1(2) 1(2) 1(2)

22 180200001-T110 |/ 4 iets GROMMET, BREATHER TUBE 1(1) 1(1) 1(2) 1(2)




&

5

B4 (FlywheeD)

o | FIEE S TR Description AL (Regd. Noo)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 270020083-T080 | fik HabL4% T fF FLYWHEEL COMP. 1(-) - - -
270020084-T110 | rubLESE T304 FLYWHEEL COMP. - 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
2 270020080-T081 | fik Ha WL 4% T fF FLYWHEEL COMP. (SEL-LAMP) -(2) - - -
270020073-T111  |RrubLEE T304 FLYWHEEL COMP. (SEL-LAMP) - -(1) -(1) -(2)
3 160180008-T080 |n#¢ FAN COOLING 1(1) - - -
160180009-T110 |[mf% FAN COOLING - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 193590004-T080 |jtzzh4: PULLEY, STARTER 1(1) - - -
193590007-T110 |f2zh4: PULLEY, STARTER - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 380370050-T110 |7 i 4 B R NUT SPECIAL, M16 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




®
; 3
A k% (Ignition comp.)
¥ FB A TR TR Description %5 (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 270920158-T080 | s <k 2k Bl COIL ASSY., IGNITION 1(2) - - -
270920170-T110 |k 2 14 COIL ASSY., IGNITION - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 270950040-T040 |k 1% Jifi CAP ASSY., NOISE SUPPRESS( 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 380930027-T560 |5 fir4k HOLDER,STOP SWITCH 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 380930023-T110 |5&fiu sk GROMMET, CORD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1)
5 270190002-T110 |7 H 2 [ 4 1 COIL ASSY., CHARGE (1) (1) (1) (1)
6 380140024-0006 | ff1 i 2 [ A BOLT, FLANGE (2) 2) 2) 2)
7 270280007-TO8L |4k i JEH CLAMPER, CORD -(1) - - -
270280008-T111 |4k i JEHT CLAMPER, CORD - -(1) -(1) -(1)
8 380140001-0006 | ff1 i 2 [ e BOLT, FLANGE (1) (1) (1) (1)
9 380140102-0004 | ff1 ik 2% [ A BOLT, FLANGE 2(2) 2(2) 202) 202)




e (Air cleaner)

LCH T UG Description AR (Reqd. NoJ
Ser.No 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 180170011-T560 |78 k4% 6k k7 CLIP A, AIR CLEANER WIRE 202) 202) 202) 202)
2 180070088-T560 |7 JE 37 (ki COVER, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 180130121-T560 |7 J&48 kS ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1) 1)
4 180130118-T560 |7 JEHs kit ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1) 1)
5 180100036-T560 |7 JEH 541 4 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER ASSY. 1(1) 1(1) 1) 1)
6 380370012-0005 |~ /112 2 i 12 B} NUT, FLANGE 6(6) 6(6) 6(6) 6(6)
7 180330021-T560 |45 3 Jk SEPARATOR, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1) 1)
8 380840434-T560 |7 kA SEAL, AIR CLEANER 11) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 180280006-T560 |7 J&% s CASE COMP., AR CLEANER 11) 1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 180020318-T560 |7 j& 2 AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 170430070-T11D | fb i 2% 2% b 4 PACKING, AIR CLEANER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1)
12 380370048-0001 | 11 % k2 it NUT, FLANGE 2(2) 202) 202) 202)




WE ¥ (Control)

¥ FABAE 5 2B Description ¥E (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 171680001-T540  |ul| J#: A4 & CONTORL ASSY. 1(1) - - -
171680005-T560 || JEFWidl & CONTORL ASSY. - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380140001-0006  [/S ik = [HIERFEMEx12 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x12 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 171660008-T560 |41 f Ao 5 SPRING,CONTROL ADJUSTING 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 380200017-0005 | |- 7454 LIRETM5%35 SCREW , PAN 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 171600008-T540 | iJf 5 5 SPRING, GOVERNOR A 1(1) - - -
171600007-T560  |iukis SPRING, GOVERNOR A - 1(1) 1(1) -
171600016-T120 | i s SPRING, GOVERNOR A - - - 1(1)
6 171610001-T110 |95 5 fr i SPRING, GOVERNOR B 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
7 171590003-T080 |3 J4ufF ROD, GOVERNOR 1(1) - - -
171590005-T110 |3 J4ufF ROD, GOVERNOR - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 380370048-0001 |/~ ik~ UG REM6 NUT, FLANGE,M6 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 380250002-T040 |7 3 ooty s W4T BOLT, GOVERNOR ARM 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
10 171620002-T080 |1 7 42 ARM, GOVERNOR 1(1) - - -
171620003-T110  |iffidi =7 48 ARM, GOVERNOR - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




FEN YL (Starter motor)

5 o #& (Reqd. No.)
B B4R Description
Ser.No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A
1 270360018-T081 | zhHHLEL: STARTER MOTOR - (D - - -
270360019-T111 ol LA STARTER MOTOR - - (D - (D - (D
2 380140051-0005 INFH S L T e A BOLT, FLANGE, - (2 - (2 - (2 - (2
3 270810095-T111 |#Ezh4k b 28 CONTACTOR ASSY. - (D - (D - (D - (D

4 380140053-0002 |/~ ff S vd: 2% [HIME A BOLT-WASHER - (2 - (2 - (2 - (2)




W (Muffler )

L] R IR IR Description ¥ (Quantity)

Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 380140040-0005 |/Nffik =gk M8x16 |BOLT, FLANGE, 8x16 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
2 380140215-0003 | /Sfik =g EM6x14  [BOLT, FLANGE, 6x14 7(7) 7(7) 7(7) 7(7)
3 180990027-T560 |} 75 4% 3 41 STAY COMP., MUFFLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 180980001-T560 [P 8 i 4k SEAL, PROTECTOR MUFFLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 180770099-T560 |75 4% 2 2% PROTECTOR, MUFFLER SIDE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 180960028-T540 |y} 75 se 4 i PROTECTOR COMP., MUFFLER INNER 1(1) - - -

180960029-T550 |} 75 4e 4 i PROTECTOR COMP., MUFFLER INNER - 1(1) - -
180960030-T560 |} 75 4s 4 PROTECTOR COMP., MUFFLER INNER - - 1(1) -
180960031-T56P |y pedr i PROTECTOR COMP., MUFFLER INNER - - - 1(2)
7 180570762-T540 |45 4% MUFFLER ASSY. 1(1) - - -
180570765-T550 |4 75 4% MUFFLER ASSY. - 1(1) - -
180570766-T560 |4 75 4% MUFFLER ASSY. - - 1(1) -
180570825-T570 |45 4% MUFFLER ASSY. - - - 1(1)
8 180960019-T560 |} 75 4e4m PROTECTOR COMP., MUFFLER O\ 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
9 180660049-T560 |4 75 4% 44 g GASKET, EX., PIPE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




W (Muffler )

FP'5 T LT Description Hk: (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
10 180590085-T540  |HEA PIPE, COMP., EX. 1(1) - - -
180590086-T560  |HE PIPE, COMP., EX. - 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 380140028-0004  [/Sfhvk =i feM8x32  |BOLT, FLANGE, 8x32 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 380340005-0005  |/NfHIZEEMS NUT, HEX., 8MM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
13 180650090-T110 [/ 1125 4 GASKET, EX., PIPE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




12 mq
11

} G ==
R
? 13 s 45 .
11
R (Fuel tank)
s L) A4 TR Description ¥ (Quantity)

Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 170490111-T56B |34 1 TANK COMP., FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 170870044-T520  |yh4fi% CAP COMP., FUEL FILLER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 170720005-T560  [#k ik Kk FILTER, FUEL TANK 1(2) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 170980057-T520 [y FF% COCK COMP., FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 170740008-T560  |yhifxiBft: METER COMP., FUEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
6 380450444-0002  [F#p6xp25x2 WASHER®6Xx(25%2 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
7 170710014-T520  [ym4htl 4 COLLAR, TANK CUSHION 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
8 170700050-T520  |ymfhoddsfice RUBBER, FUEL CUSHION 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
9 380220044-0002 | FAEYLIRETMEX12 SCREW, FLAT, M5x12 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 380140103-0004 | /\fik 2 I IRFEM6% 25 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x25 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
11 380950188-0001 |y 1 CLIP, TUBE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 380750245-0001 |34 4x8x165 TUBE, FUEL 1(2) 1(2) 1(1) 1(1)
13 380770188-T560 |{ii 44 RUBBER, FUEL TUBE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




i)

#HIHEMR (Control panel)

75

FH S

¥& (Reqd. No.)

A 44 R Description
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A
1 380930031-T560  |sfiskF GROMMET, MAIN CORD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
2 380930032-T560  |sfiskF GROMMET, A.C. CORD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
3 271970002-T56B  |ffi#g i CASE, CONTROL PANEL 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(2)
4 272490009-T560  |{RK4s &4l & CASE, FUSE CONNECTOR 1(2) 1(2) 1(2) 1(2)
5 380990008-T560 | f{iL[/ FUSE , RECTIFIER 1(2) 1(2) 1(2) 1(2)
6 271290080-T56C |57 (4 2% PROTECTOR AUTO(5A) -(1) -(1) -(1) -(1)
7 380930034-T520  |sefiskF GROMMET, SWITCH CORD 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
8 272040043-T545  |Fsihliim sk HARNESS ASSY., WIRE 1(-) 1(-) - -
272040044-T546  |Fsihliim sk HARNESS ASSY., WIRE -(1) -(1) - -
272040045-T56B |4l HibR 4k ok HARNESS ASSY., WIRE - - 1(-) -
272040046-T56C  |#sihlimitk ok HARNESS ASSY., WIRE - - -(1) -(1)
272040047-T572 |kl Hib 4ok HARNESS ASSY., WIRE - - - 1(-)
9 271930009-T56B [y se RECTIFIER 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
271930001-T561 |4y ue RECTIFIER -(1) -(1) -(1) -(1)
10 281910009-T520 [ /E# VOLTMETER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
11 271290011-T540 AR 2 PROTECTOR, CIRCUIT (13A) 1(2) - - -




“u
20
#HIHEM (Control panel)
75 A K AL TR Description ¥& (Reqd. No.)

Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
271290017-T550 I R e PROTECTOR, CIRCUIT (19A) - 1(1) - -
271290018-T560 I R e PROTECTOR, CIRCUIT (23A) - - 1(1) -
271290041-T570 I g e PROTECTOR, CIRCUIT (27A) - - - 1(1)

12 271810006-T560 T T SWITCH ASSY., COMBINATION 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
13 271810003-T567 T T SWITCH ASSY., COMBINATION -(1) -(1) -(1) -(2)
14 271340040-T520 KIS R KEY -(1) -(1) -(2) -(2)
15 271900001-T520 J7 AR WASHER ,SOCKET 3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 3(3)
16 271890001-T560 FHL Y5 JRE A £ SOCKET 3(3) 3(3) 3(3) 2(3)
17 271890014-T560 LG PR AL A SOCKET - - - 1(-)
18 271860027-T545 Pt AR CONTROL PANEL 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) -
271860028-T546 Pt AR CONTROL PANEL -(1) -(1) -(2) -(2)
271860029-T572 Pt AR CONTROL PANEL - - - 1(-)
19 370320595-T56B PR FRIG MARK,PANEL 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) -
370320594-T56C PR FR G MARK,PANEL -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
20 380310135-0001 S Sk [ BOBET SCREW, PAN, M4x12 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
21 272030003-T523 e 1415 TERMINAL SET, EARTH 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




i)

#HIHEMR (Control panel)

5 FHAFE LT Description ¥& (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A

22 271850099-T545 P A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. 1(-) - - -
271850107-T546 P A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. -(1) - - -
271850172-T556 P A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - 1(-) - -
271850179-T557 P A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - -(1) - -
271850233-T56B A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - - 1(-) -
271850244-T56C A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - - -(1) -
271850512-T572 P A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - - - 1(-)
271850554-T573 P A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSY. - - - -(2)

23 272080001-T523 IEM AT A POST , ARODE - - - 1(-)

24 272090001-T523 SRR AL POST , CATHODE - - - 1(-)

25 271290033-T520 I g e PROTECTOR(10A) - - - 1(-)

26 271920001-T566 i RECTIFIER BRIDGE - - - 1(-)




AVEAHLEE (Frame)

¥ F BTG LT Description Hd (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 300720030-T546 HLAE FRAME COMP. 1 - - -
300720040-T557 HLAE FRAME COMP. - 1D - -
300720056-T56C HLAE FRAME COMP. - - 1 (D -
300720072-T573 HLAE FRAME COMP. - - - 1 (D
2 170700051-T560 S ok o 4 RUBBER, FUEL TANK MOUNTIN 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 380140215-0003 NS B FEME% 14 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
4 380370007-0004 NI R REMB NUT, FLANGE, M8 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
5 300780002-T560 ML RUBBER LEFT, BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
6 300790002-T560 F WL 2 RUBBER RIGHT, BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 380370077-0001 NS TR REM 10 NUT, FLANGE, M10 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
8 380370048-0001 NI B REMG NUT, FLANGE, M6 10(10) 10(10) 10(10) 10(10)
9 300770005-T810 HLEE IR S J3E RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
10 320420007-T560 TG SETTING,HANDLE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
11 320400001-T560 FHEAS PIPE,HANDLE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 320180155-T560 FHR RUBBER JACKET 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)




AREARPLZE (Frame)

== ) == Sep = .
J¥ 5 eI LR TR i Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A
13 380140052-0005 PNV 22 T EFEME% 40 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x40 6(6) 6(6) 6(6) 6(6)
14 380140215-0003 2 HM6x14 BOLT , 6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)




WEAXHLEE (Frame)

FP'5 T AT Description Hk: (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 300720030-T546 HLEE FRAME COMP. 1 () - - -
300720031-T546 HLEE FRAME COMP. - (D) - - -
300720039-T557 HLEE FRAME COMP. - 1 () - -
300720040-T557 HLEE FRAME COMP. - - (D - -
300720055-T56C HLEE FRAME COMP. - - 1 () -
300720056-T56C HLEE FRAME COMP. - - - (D) -
300720071-T573 HLEE FRAME COMP. - - - 1)
300720072-T573 HLEE FRAME COMP. - - - - (D)
2 170700051-T560 TG R s RUBBER, FUEL TANK MOUNTIN 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 380140215-0003 N THIBFEME% 14 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
4 380370007-0004 INHRVE IR EEMB NUT, FLANGE, M8 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
5 300780002-T560 F L8 e RUBBER LEFT, BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
6 300790002-T560 FHLGE 1 2 RUBBER RIGHT, BOTTOM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 380370077-0001 INHRVE 2 HBREEM10 NUT, FLANGE, M10 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
8 380370048-0002 INHRE A TR REMG NUT, FLANGE, M6 10(10) 10(10) 10(10) 10(10)




WEAXHLEE (Frame)

75 TG 2 Description it (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A | 5000(D)-A | 6500(D)-A | 8000(D)-A
9 300770005-T810 B 456k 2 RUBBER , SHOCK ABSORBER 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)
10 320420007-T560 T T S SETTING,HANDLE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
11 320400001-T560 THEAS PIPE,HANDLE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 320180155-T560 FAEfR RUBBER JACKET 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
13 380140052-0005 INFRVE LT IEFEMEx 40 BOLT, FLANGE, M6x40 6(6) 6(6) 6(6) 6(6)
14 380140215-0003 12 FEM6Ex14 BOLT , 6x14 4(4) 4(4) 4(4) 4(4)




B LS B (ROTOR . STATOR)

¥ TR T Description ¥ (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800D(D)-A 5000D(D)-A | 6500D(D)-A | 8000D(D)-A
660030002-T560 | Hi 45 GROMMET, CRANKCASE 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
660080199-T542 |1l ALTERNATOR PARTS 1(1) - - -
660080202-T553 | Hi L4 ALTERNATOR PARTS - 1(1) - -
660080205-T566 | Hi L4 ALTERNATOR PARTS - - 1(1) -
660080260-T570 |l ALTERNATOR PARTS - - - 1(1)
3 660020002-T560  |HiHL/5 5 COVER, GENERATOR END 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
4 660120001-T560 Bkl BRUSH ASSY. 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
5 660140001-T560 | Hi [k #:2kHt TERMINAL, VOLT CHANGE 1(2) 1(2) 1(1) 1(1)
6 660780001-T560 |HiHl5E [-ig+} NUT 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
7 380460005-0003 | #fi & WASHER, SPRING, 5 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
8 380140493-T540 | ffy3kyd: 24 i b e BOLT, FLANGE 2(2) - - -

380140495-T550 |/ A 3kydk 22 Hilgf4: BOLT, FLANGE - 2(2) - -

380140494-T560 |/ ff ki 24 i dZ e BOLT, FLANGE - - 2(2) -

380140496-T570 | £y 3kyd: 24 i dgse: BOLT, FLANGE - - - 2(2)
9 380450515-T560 |1 [g WASHER 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




=

%ma ﬁJt(ROTOR.éTATOR)

P TS 4 TR Description ¥ (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800D(D)-A | 5000D(D)-A | 6500D(D)-A | 8000D(D)-A
10 380070178-T540 |/ LI BOLT, HEX. 1) - - -
380070177-T550 | ff1 L1 BOLT, HEX. - 1) ] ]
380070179-T560 |4 ki BOLT, HEX. - - 1) -
380070185-T570 |4 ki BOLT, HEX. - - 1)
11 660010002-T560 | HLiLJS < f% HOUSING, RR 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1)
12 380140167-0002 |/ ff kid 2 (il i BOLT, FLANGE, 7 (D) 7 (D) 7 (7 7 (7
13 380900061-T560 |4 TIE, CABLE 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
14 380140053-0002 Vav: BRIl Y BOLT, FLANGE, 3 (3 33 33 33
15 380140350-T540 Vav: BRIl Y BOLT, FLANGE 4(4) - - -
380140347-T550 Vav: BRIl Y BOLT, FLANGE - 4(4) - -
380140348-T560 |/ ffi Sk ik - MR FE BOLT, FLANGE - - 4(4) -
380140349-T570 7N A kv 2L g A BOLT, FLANGE - - - 4(4)
16 660150001-T566 | ifi/k 4% REGULATOR ASSY., AUTOMATI 1(1) 10 10
660150106-T570 Wk REGULATOR ASSY., AUTOMATI - - - 1(2)




HARF M (Battery tray)

L] LIRS LI IR Description Hi (Reqd. No.)

Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 271060147-T561 |ZHiih BATTERY ASSY. -(1) -(1) -(1) -(1)
2 271200004-T561 | sy pR PLATE, BATTERY GUARD -(1) -(1) -(2) -(1)
3 271100002-T561 |5 Hiith i Ji PLATE, BATTERY -(1) -(2) -(1) -(1)
4 271190004-T561 | HiihiT4e BASE, BATTERY TRAY -(1) -(2) -(2) -(1)
5 271210001-T561 |&HbE4% 4T  |BOLT, BATTERY SETTING -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
6 271170004-T561 |5 Hjth s 4 PLATE, BATTERY SETTING -(1) -(2) -(2) -(2)
7 271180003-T561 | & HujthiAEZL GUARD, BATTERY -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
8 380480017-T561 |fiftjL WASHER, FRAME JOINT -(8) -(8) -(8) -(8)
9 271270007-T561 | iFkisk CABLE ASSY. -(1) -(2) -(1) -(1)
10 380370048-0001 |54y 2% W £} NUT, FLANGE -(12) -(12) -(12) -(12)
11 380140067-0003 |/ ff kil 2 HEF:  |BOLT, FLANGE -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
12 380140095-0005 |/ ff kil 2 HEs:  |BOLT, FLANGE -(8) -(8) -(8) -(8)
13 380140040-0005 |/ ff kil 2 1HEF:  |BOLT, FLANGE -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)




\“‘
0
4
4
BRI M (Battery tray)
2 TR ¥t (Reqd. No.
75 A S SR Description #& (Reqd. No.)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A

1 271060149-T531  |& it BATTERY ASSY. -(2) - - -

271060150-T567 | & Hith BATTERY ASSY. - -(1) -(1) -(1)
2 271170008-T524 | Ha il Jf 4 PLATE,BATTERY SETTING -(1) - - -

271170007-T567 | %5 Hi it 48 PLATE,BATTERY SETTING - -(1) -(2) -(1)
3 271270010-T567 |iFH Sk CABLE ASSY.,EARTH -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
4 380140001-0003  [/Sfik==igfemMex12  [BOLT, FLANGE -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)




EgHM (Wheel Kit Assy.)

¥ TG 0k Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. 3800(D)-A 5000(D)-A 6500(D)-A 8000(D)-A
1 380590052-0001 T4 4.0%28 PIN, SPLIT, 4.0x28 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
2 380450644-0001 T4 20 WASHER, PLAIN, 20MM 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
3 660690005-T56B YRR WHEEL COMP. 2(-) 2(-) 2(-) 2(-)
660690001-T56C YRR WHEEL COMP. -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
4 380140040-0005 INFAVE L B2 FEMB% 16 BOLT, HEX. M8x16 8(8) 8(8) 8(8) 8(8)
5 380370007-0005 INHRVE 2 HIREEMB NUT, FLANGE, M8 10(10) 10(10) 10(10) 10(10)
6 660730010-T56B A k5t SHAFT COMP., R. WHEEL 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
660730001-T56C A el SHAFT COMP., R. WHEEL -(1) -(1) -(1) -(1)
7 660750001-T56B HLAL Sz 336 5l s Bt PLATE,SHAFT HOLDER 1(-) 1(-) 1(-) 1(-)
660750002-T56C HLAL Sz 3356 5 s Bt PLATE,SHAFT HOLDER -(1) -(2) -(1) -(1)
8 300800001-T56B HLEE IR 5 3 57 4 SETTING,RUBBER 2(-) 2(-) 2(-) 2(-)
300800003-T56C HLLE IR 5 3 57 4 SETTING,RUBBER -(2) -(2) -(2) -(2)
9 300770004-T580 HLEE IR S J3E RUBBER,SHOCK ABSORBER 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
10 380450524-T520 S #0E p8.5% p23x% 3 WASHER 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
11 380140091-0005 IN AL 2 TH B FEMBX 25 BOLT, HEX. M8x25 2(2) 2(2) 2(2) 2(2)
12 660680006-T56B HLAL S e 411k WHEEL KIT 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





